3
186
S
w
iv
el
- a
nd

► Torque up to 247 Nm
► Rapid cycle times
► Positive force transfer by means of a keyed shaft
 (from size PRN30)
► Shaft forged from one piece
► Maintenance free up to 1.5 million cycles
Rotary Cylinders ► Series PRN pneumatic
 90  ► Swivel angle 90°
100 ► Swivel angle 100°
180 ► Swivel angle 180°
280 ► Swivel angle 280°
Versions:
e.g. order no.: PRN30     -B
Data, Drawings, 3-D Models, Operating Instructions  ►  www.sommer-automatic.com
3
PRN1-90-B 0.15 90 40
PRN1-180-B 0.15 180 40
PRN1-270-B 0.15 270 40
30 329 46
0.8
1.6
0
0.4
1.2
2
0.8 1.2 2
0
1.60.4
PRN1-90-B
PRN1-180-B
PRN1-270-B
40 436.5 55
PRN3-90-B 0.38 90 70
PRN3-180-B 0.38 180 70
PRN3-270-B 0.38 270 70
4
8
0
2
6
10
1 1.5 2.5
0
20.5
8
16
0
4
12
20
1.2 1.8 3
0
2.40.6
PRN10-90-B 1.2 90 140
PRN10-180-B 1.2 180 140
PRN10-270-B 1.2 270 140
50 442.5 73
PRN3-90-B
PRN3-180-B
PRN3-270-B
PRN10-90-B
PRN10-180-B
PRN10-270-B
300 25
PRN20-90-B 2.1 90 250
PRN20-180-B 2.1 180 250
PRN20-270-B 2.1 270 250
49.5 93.5
50
100
0

Rotary Cylinders ► Series PRNpneumatic
Forces and moments
Fz [N] Fy [N]
Installation size: PRN20
Technical Data*
Order no. Torque [Nm] Swivel angle [°] Weight [g]
Dimension
Ø [mm] H [mm]
Swivel time in [sec]
Data measured at 6 bar and horizontal mounting position
[kg cm²] Shows the expected swivel time vs the calculated
moment of inertia
Moment of inertia
* All data measured at 6 bar
3
PRN150-100 41.5 100 1900
PRN150-180 18 180 1900
PRN150-280 18 280 1600
1170 88110 180
0.12
0.24
0
0.06
0.18
0.3
1.6 2.4 4.0
0
3.20.8
1960 147
400 30
141.5 220
PRN300-100 83 100 4100
PRN300-180 34.5 180 3700
PRN300-280 34.5 280 3600
1
2
0
0.5
1.5
2.5
2 3 5
0
41
590 44
64 105
PRN30-90 4.1 90 500
PRN30-180 4.1 180 500
PRB30-270 4.1 270 500
0.004
0.008
0
0.002
0.006
0.01
1 1.5 2.5
0
20.5
0.012
0.024
0
0.006
0.018
0.03
1 1.5 2.5
0
20.5
PRN50-100 12.8 100 800
PRN50-180 5.9 180 750
PRN50-280 5.9 280 750
79 145
PRN150-100
PRN150-180
PRN150-280

Shows the expected swivel time vs the calculated
moment of inertia
pneumatic
* All data measured at 6 bar
Rotary Cylinders ► Series PRN
3
6
12
0
5
9
15
3 4.5 7.5
0
61.5
PRN800-100 247 100 12500
PRN800-280 123 280 11000
4900 490196 285
PRN800-100
PRN800-280
189